Incident Date Report Number

1/22/2024
1/22/2024
1/22/2024
1/22/2024
1/22/2024
1/22/2024
1/22/2024

1/22/2024

1/22/2024
1/22/2024

1/22/2024

1/22/2024

1/22/2024
1/22/2024
1/22/2024

1/22/2024
1/22/2024

1/22/2024
1/22/2024

1/22/2024
1/22/2024

RMP24-000137

RMP24-000138

RMP24-000139

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1913 PLUM GROVE RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
HICKS/WINNETKA
3926 BALMORAL CT
4633 KIRCHOFF RD
4180 WINNETKA AVE
APPROX LOC: S NEW

WILKE RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD /
TOLLVIEW DR

1921 ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC:

CROSSROADS OF
COMMERCE DR

APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

4710 DAWNGATE LN
2901 CENTRAL RD.

APPROX LOC: 673 W
GOLF RD

3104 FREMONT ST
APPROX LOC: 3350
ALGONQUIN RD
1600 HICKS RD

Incident
PREMISES CHECK
STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
LOUD SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

THEFT
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE
TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TRAFFIC STOP

ALARM

APPROX LOC: 1140 GOLF TRAFFIC STOP

RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

1921 ALGONQUIN RD

INVESTIGATION
WIRELESS 911 INFO

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED

CITATION ISSUED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

1/24/2024 1:31:38 PM



Incident Date Report Number

1/22/2024

1/22/2024
1/22/2024
1/22/2024
1/22/2024
1/22/2024
1/22/2024
1/22/2024
1/22/2024
1/22/2024
1/22/2024
1/22/2024
1/22/2024
1/22/2024
1/22/2024
1/22/2024
1/22/2024
1/22/2024
1/22/2024
1/22/2024
1/22/2024

1/22/2024
1/22/2024
1/22/2024

RMP24-000140
RMP24-000141
RMP24-000142

RMP24-000143

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC: 3407 PLUM
GROVE DR

1921 ALGONQUIN RD
2901 CENTRAL RD

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
1470 GOLF RD

1201 S NORTHWEST HWY
1470 GOLF RD

3505 FALCON CT S

2710 NORTHAMPTON DR
5540 NEW WILKE RD
4728 ARBOR DR

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4200 KIRCHOFF RD

4993 WEBER DR

5105 TOLLVIEW DR

2106 KIRCHOFF RD
KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD
3001 THRUSH LN

1775 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

4726 ARBOR DR

KIRCHOFF RD / OWL DR
3201 CAMPBELL ST
1800 WINNETKA CIR

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP

TRESPASSING
ACCIDENT

INFO

VAGRANT COMPLAINT
INFO

CODE 2

STATION REPORT
PUBLIC SERVICE
LOUD SUBJECT
PUBLIC SERVICE
PARKING COMPLAINT
CODE 2

WIRELESS 911 INFO
911 TOT ANOTHER DEPT
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 INFO
STATION REPORT
HOLD UP ALARM
STATION REPORT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/24/2024 1:31:38 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

1/22/2024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT

1/22/2024 5001(5000) BLK WEBER SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR

1/22/2024 RMP24-000144 4734 ARBOR DR STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/24/2024 1:31:38 PM



