



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/22/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/22/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
1/22/2024		HICKS/WINNETKA	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/22/2024		3926 BALMORAL CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/22/2024		4633 KIRCHOFF RD	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/22/2024		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/22/2024		APPROX LOC: S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/22/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD / TOLLVIEW DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/22/2024	RMP24-000137	1921 ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT	CITATION ISSUED
1/22/2024		APPROX LOC: CROSSROADS OF COMMERCE DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/22/2024		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/22/2024		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/22/2024		4710 DAWNGATE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/22/2024	RMP24-000138	2901 CENTRAL RD.	PUBLIC SERVICE	CITATION ISSUED
1/22/2024		APPROX LOC: 673 W GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/22/2024		3104 FREMONT ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/22/2024		APPROX LOC: 3350 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/22/2024		1600 HICKS RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/22/2024		APPROX LOC: 1140 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/22/2024	RMP24-000139	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/22/2024		1921 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/22/2024		APPROX LOC: 3407 PLUM GROVE DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/22/2024		1921 ALGONQUIN RD	TRESPASSING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/22/2024	RMP24-000140	2901 CENTRAL RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/22/2024	RMP24-000141	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/22/2024	RMP24-000142	1470 GOLF RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/22/2024		1201 S NORTHWEST HWY	INFO	
1/22/2024		1470 GOLF RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/22/2024		3505 FALCON CT S	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/22/2024		2710 NORTHAMPTON DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/22/2024		5540 NEW WILKE RD	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/22/2024		4728 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/22/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/22/2024		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/22/2024		4993 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/22/2024		5105 TOLLVIEW DR	911 TOT ANOTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/22/2024	RMP24-000143	2106 KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/22/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/22/2024		3001 THRUSH LN	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/22/2024		1775 ALGONQUIN RD	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/22/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/22/2024		4726 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/22/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / OWL DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/22/2024		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/22/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/22/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/22/2024		5001 (5000) BLK WEBER DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/22/2024	RMP24-000144	4734 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST